

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2362/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/12/2006 in MWP No.53593/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHESHYAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner may take the appropriate steps so far change in
status of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is concerned.

Issue fresh notice upon Respondent No.3 by Registered Post
A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the
concerned civil court, with a specific direction that if the
respondent could not be served in due course, the serving
officer shall follow the provisions of Order V Rule 17 of the
Civil Procedure Code regarding service by affixing the notice
at the given address, as per Rules.

List the matter on 11th September, 2007.
(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar