

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2362 / 2007

MAHENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RADHESHYAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 14 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has not taken steps to complete service on the
respondents.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj